NOTICE OF ELECTION

ROSE TOWNSHIP PRECINCTS #1, #2, #3

FEBRUARY 27, 2024

To the qualified electors of Rose Township, County of Oakland:

Notice is hereby given that a Presidential Primary Election will be held in Rose Township on Tuesday, February 27, 2024.

The polls will be open from 7:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m.

At the following locations:

Precinct #1 Township Office, 9080 Mason Street, Holly, MI 48442

Precinct #2 Rose Pioneer School, 7110 Milford Road, Holly MI 48442

Precinct #3 Rose Pioneer School, 7110 Milford Road, Holly, MI 48442

Early voting will begin on February 17, 2024 at Springfield Oaks 12451 Andersonville Road, Davisburg, MI 48350

Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday 8:30 am – 4:30 pm

Thursday - 8:30 am 8:00 pm

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Presidential Primary Election will be conducted in all voting precincts of Rose Township,

and the early voting site for the purpose of electing a candidate to the following office:

President of the United States

Full text of the ballot proposal may be obtained the Rose Township office located at 9080 Mason Street,

Holly, MI 48442. Sample ballots can also be found at www.mi.gov/vote.

To comply with the Help America Vote Act (HAVA), voting instructions will be available in audio format and in Braille.

Arrangements for obtaining the instructions in these alternative formats can be made by contacting the township clerk

in advance of the election. All polling locations are accessible for voters with disabilities.

Debbie Miller, MMC, MiPMC II

Rose Township Clerk

(248) 634-8701

Publish: February 17/18, 2024